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STATES ATTORNEY

(CHAPTER 248.
[H. B. No. 387—Wiley.]

STATE’S ATTORNEY MAY BE UNITED STATES COMMISSIONER.

AN ACT to Amend and Re-enaet Sub-division 13 of Section 3376 of the Com-
piled Laws of North Dakota for the Year 1913.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1. AMENDMENT.] Sub-division 13 of Section 3376 of the
Compiled Laws of North Dakota for the year 1913 is hereby amend-
ed to read as follows: 13. He shall not receive any fee or reward
from or on behalf of any prosecutor or other individual for serv-
ices in any prosecution or business to which it shall be his official
duty to attend, nor be concerned as attorney or counsel for either
party, other than for the state or county, in any ecivil action de-
pending on a state of facts upon which any criminal prosecution
then pending shall depend; nor shall any State’s Attorney be
eligible to or hold any judicial office whatever except United States
Commissioner. When required to go to any other county or from
one part to another, part of his county to transact any official busi-
ness as such State’s Attorneyv he shall be entitled to receive from
his county the amount of his actual and necessary expenses in
transacting such business, in addition to the salary fixed by law,
which expenses shall be audited and paid by the Board of County
Commissioners as other county expenses are audited and paid.

Approved, March 10, 1915.
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